

EVANGELIZANDO.COM, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT:

800004436928 -06/22/01 ·N1N41 ****78.75 ****78.75

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

X \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$\$7.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

ALEJANDRO DE FRANCISCO FROM: Name (Printed or typed) BEDLINGTON ROAD 7245 Address FL 33014 I AKES Π City, State & Zip (305) 819-1621 Daytime Telephone number =.

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

T. SMITH KULL 1 0 200



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 25, 2001

ALEJANDRO DE FRANCISCO 7245 BEDLINGTON RD MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014

SUBJECT: EVANGELIZANDO.COM, INC. Ref. Number: W01000014698

We have received your document for EVANGELIZANDO.COM, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6052.

Tracy Smith Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 001A00038319

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: EVANGELIZANDO.COM, INC.

> ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

7245 BEDLINGTON ROAD MIAMI LAKES FL 33014 ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

RELIGIOUS ACTIVITY - WE ARE COMITTED TO SHARING THE GOOD NEWS AND LOVE OF JESUS CHRIST TO THE WORLD.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

THIS IS TO BE PROVIDED IN THE BY-LAWS

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS OFFICERS The name and addresses:

ALEJANDRO DE FRANCISCO CARMEN DE FRANCISCO JESUS EXPOSITO

7245 BEDLINGTON ROAD MIAMI LAKES FL 33014 7245 BEDLINGTON ROAD MIAMI LAKES FL 33014 2450 WEST 2ND AV HIALEAH FL 33010

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

ALEJANDRO DE FRANCISCO 7245 BEDLINGTON ROAD MIAMI LAKES FL 33014

> ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: ALEJANDRO DE FRANCISCO 7245 BEDLINGTON ROAD MIAMI LAKES FL 33014

Having been named as registered agept, to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

Π

à

S

<u>07/01/2001</u> Date <u>07/01/200</u>/